
29 RAJ OIL MILLS LTD. 

  

Date: May 08, 2020 

  

To, 

The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Mumbai — 400001 Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (E) Mumbai — 400 051       
  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub.: Corrigendum to the 17" Annual Report for the financial year 2018-19 

  

  

With respect to the captioned subject, we hereby to inform you that inadvertently certain information 

missed to be included in the 17“ Annual Report for the Financial Year 2018-19 of the Raj Oil Mills Limited 

(The Company), which has been published as a corrigendum on May 08, 2020 in the newspaper viz. Free 

Press Journal (English newspaper) and Navshakti (Marathi Newspaper). 

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith a copy of the corrigendum published on 

May 08, 2020 for your reference and record. 

Request you to kindly take this letter on record, note the contents of the same and acknowledge the 

receipt. 

Thanking You 

Yours Faithfully 

For Raj Oil Mills Limited 

SD/- 

Ankit Kumar Jain 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Read. Office: 224. Bellasis Road, Mumbai-400 008. Tel.; 2302 1996-98 Fax )}1 5605 €-mal ntact@rajoiin 

Factory en Village



epapel 

ce 

bandanas rr pi 2 cabo eitia srs Shee airtel iamvieny, Farag 
bbenetclry belo the Secretary. Central Bactraty Regustery Commssion, 
‘id & 4th Floor, Chandeiok Bulcing, 36, Janpath, New De-110003, wih 
‘8 copy lo te appicant wahin 30 days of pubseaton of nace. 

Place : New Dati (EP R20) 
Date - 04022020 ‘Addl. Genoral Manager (Com) 

eT ae 
  

© RAJ OIL MILLS LIMITED 
(ON-LiSazamnananPLcT99714 Fess OMe 226230 BELLASS ROAD MUMBA 40008 
ral eanaeraalin com | est ww aii com Pho: 022-32 19/8 
CT tuk kikiolu ni cata) 
Oil Mills Limi 

1, 
‘The Members, 
Raj Oil Mills Limited 
‘This is with reference tothe 17th Annwal Repor ofthe Raj Oil Mills Limited 
("The Company’ forthe Financial Year 2018-19 sent to you on 30th August, 
2019 through E-mails and on O6th September, 2019 by courier, at your 
registered adcress, whose emall address were not avalabe inthe records 

‘ofthe Company! Reoistar and Share Transfer Agen. 
In context othe captioned matter, we wish to inform thatthe Company 
‘has inadvertenty missed out to incude the folowing information inthe 
‘Mh Annual Report of the Company 
4, TOTAL FEES PAID TO THE STATUTORY AUDITOR 

The deta ofthe fees paid to Kailash Chand Jain & Co. Chartered 
‘Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company during the fnancial 

Year 2018-18 are as follows 

  

  

  

  

St. No. Parculars “Amountin Rs. 
1. | As Statutory Auditor 750,000 

2.__| AsTax Autor 8 other Tax related matiors | 2,00,000 
3. Other services ~| 5000 | 

Total_| 10,00,000,     

“Payments to the autor comprises (net of GST input lax credit, where 
applicable)’ 
2, CERTIFICATE OF NON-DISQUALIFICATION OF DIRECTORS 

CERTIFICATE OF NON-DISQUALIFICATION OF DIRECTORS 
{Pursuant to Regulation 34(3) and Schedule V Para C clause (10) () of the 

SEB! (Listing Obigation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015] 
bo, 
The Members of, 
Raj Of Mils Limited, 
224-230, Belasis Road 
Mombal- 400 008 
‘We have examined the relevant registers, records, forms, returns and 
Gisclosures received from the Raj Oi Mis Limited (hereinafter refered as 
"The Company) having CIN: L15142MH2001PLC139714_ and having 

registered offce at 24-290, Bellasis Road, Mumbai- 400 008, produced 
before us by the Company for the purpose of issuing this Cerficate, in 
‘accordance withthe Regulation $4(3) read wih Schedule V Para-C Sub 
‘clause 10() ofthe Securities Exchange Board of india (Listing Obigations 
‘and Disclosure Requirements) Reguations, 2015, 
In oUr opinion and tothe best of our information and according to the 
verifications, induding Directors Identficaton Number (DIN) status at the 
Portal warw.mca.gov.in as considered necessary and expianations 
furnished to us by the Company and the respective Directors, we hereby 
‘certify and confirm that none ofthe Directors on the Board of the Company 
asstated below have been debarred or disqualified fiom being appointed or 
‘continuing as Directors of Companies by the Securties and Exchange 
Board of india, Ministy of Corporate Affairs, or any such other Statutory 

Authonty as on the fnancialyearendedon March 31,2018 
S\No|DIN | Name ] Date of 

[ Appointment 
4. [00254202 | Parvez Shatee Ahmed Shaikh | 09/05/2018 
2. [08003749 | Sufyan Abdul Razak Maknoja | 0405/2018 
3. [00056882 | Bohman Jamshed rani oansiz0t8 
4 [00339696 | AbdulqadirShatatali Chaudhary | 0405/2018 

Ensuring the elgiliy for the appointment continuity of every Director on 
the Boar is the responsibilty ofthe management of the Company. Our 
responsibilty i to express an opinion on these based on our verification 
This certificate is neither an assurance 9s t0 the future viability of the 
‘Company nor of he efficiency oeflectiveness with which the management 

thas conducted the afairs ofthe Company. 
‘Thanking You 
For Amit R, Dadheech& Associates 
so. 
‘Amit R. Dadheech 
‘Company Secretary 
M. No, 22889, C.P. 8952 
UUDIN: A022889B000203036 
{Al the information contained in the 17th Annual Report for fiancial year 

2018-19 remains unchanged, Inconvenience causedis sincerely regretted 
For Raj Oil Mils Limited 
sbi. 
‘Ankit Kumar Jain 
‘Company Secretary 

Dates UA5:2020journal in 

  

            

PRO/64/ADV./20-21 

MCGM HELPLINE 

Extract of Consolidat: 

Revenues/Turnover 
| Profit / (Loss) Before ta: 

Profit / (Loss) After tax) 
Equity Share Capital 

Reserve (excluding Revi 
‘Audited Balance Sheet: 

arr Per Share [ot 

  

Basic (in RS.) 
Diluted (in RS.)   

Note: 1:The Company has z 
financial results have been ¢ 
under Section 133 of the © 
2.the above financial res 
3. During the year under rev 
‘The record date for Rights is 
‘Committee approved the al 
2019, The Rights entitlemer 
2,54,77,688 equity shares ¢ 
respectively to eligible empl 
Pursuant to Corporate Actio 
and reasonable treatment ® 
holders to be convertible int 
‘of financial products primar 
108 {Ind AS) on ‘Operating S 
Limited 7.The Key data relat 

[seenveytumee 
Profit before tax 

| Profit After Tax (Refer ® 

  

8, The comparative financial 
‘ted financial results, are bas 
‘comply with Ind AS.. Profit 
due ta reduction in corpor: 
reviewed by Audit Committ 
1L.The above is an extract 0 
and Disclosure Requirement 
viz. wwwwbeta bseindia,com 

Date: May 7,2020 
Place: Mumbai     

  

  

oo



Le. 67 RoR   

  

  

Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited 
(Formerly knownas Reliance Nippon Life Asset Management Limited) 

(CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793) 
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, 7th Floor, South Wing, 

‘Off Westem Express Hichway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai- 400 055. 
Tel No. +91 022 4303 1000 + Fax No. +91 022 4303 7662 

Email: investorrelation@nipponindiaamc.com 
Website: www.nipponindiamf.com 

NOTICE 
NOTICE, pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 
29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors 
of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, May 15, 
2020, inter alia (1) to consider and approve the audited 

Financial results of the Company for the quarter and financial 
year ended March 31, 2020; and (2) to recommend payment 
of dividend on equity shares, if any. 
This information is also available on the website of the 
‘company i.e. wwnw.nipponindiamf.com and also available on 
the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and National 
‘Stock Exchange of india Ltd. at www.nseindia.com 

  ate Oa ae 
a omer aa a at oafed 
eared sh sree FATS 
mega ea TG AT CATT 

  

         

    

    

     

Pwotce i hereby ghen that the Shor] 
riicate No 30001 of 150 shares 0 

|ssiexy Surractants Ltd. heaving! 
Distinctive Nos. 9509230 to 860089] 
Leder foto 0, 002435 standing thal 
Jarno of Mukesh K: Dubey. bas boen lat 

[ine Company Secrtoy & Noda Omer 

    
deemed | [ouisey Surfactnte Lis toating 

pao rea once at 499 Fata For Nippon Life India Asset Management ed ‘ofaear sartt Fras warfare | [Aes. Pave, Now Mumbai-400703.nsa re 2 fwitna ts dye trom the date of notee| | Formerly knownasReliance Nippon Life Asset Management Limited) 
Nilufer Shekhawat 

‘Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Date: May 07, 2020 

wisi Place: Mumbai           

  

NOTICE 
iple Advantage Fund 

‘Axis Mutual Fund Trustee Limited, Trustee to Axis Mutual Fund ("the Fund”) has approved the declaration of dividend under the 
following scheme, the particulars of which are as under. 

  

    

  

  

  

  

‘Quantum of Dividend | Record Face Value [ NAVason May 6,2020 Name of the Scheme/ Plants) ‘per unity" Dale @& per Unit) eperure | 

‘Axis Triple Advantage Fund 042 10 14.4873, 
Regular Plan - Dividend Option May 13, 

‘Axis Triple Advantage Fund 042 2020 10 16.6284 
Direct Plan - Dividend Option             

# As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy fay. 
* or the immediately following Business Day if that day is nota Business Day. 
Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the above stated dividend options of the scheme/plan 
would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any. 
The dividend would be paid to the beneficial owners / unit holders whose names appear inthe statement of beneficial owners 
maintained by the depositories under the said scheme/plan at the close of business hours on the record date and to the unit 
holders holding units in physical form, whose names appear in the Rexister of unit holders maintained with Registrar and 
‘Transfer Agent under the dividend option(s) of the scheme/plan as at the close of the business hours on the record date. 

Investors may kindly note that declaration of dividend is subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date/ 
ex-dividend date. In case the distributable surplus is less than the quantum of dividend on the record date/ex-dividend date, the 
entire available distributable surplus inthe scheme/plan willbe declared 3s dividend. 
Investors are requested to kindly take note of the above. 

For Axis Asset Management Company Limited 
(CIN -U65991MH2009PL.C189558) 

(Investment Manager to Axis Mutual Fund) 
Place: Mumbai Sd/- 
Date : May 7,2020 Chandresh Kumar Nigam 
No._:09/2020-21 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer 
Statutory Details: Axis Mutual Fund has been established asa Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1682, sponsored by Axis Bank Ltd ability 
restricted to 1 Lakh). Trustee: Ax’s Mutual Fund Trustee Limited fnvestment Manager: Axis Asset Management Compary Limited (the AMC) 
Risk Factors: Axis Bank Ltd isnot liable or responsible for any loss or shortfall resulting from the operation of the schemes. Mutual Fund 
investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully. 

      

y A MUTUAL FUND 

  

Axis House, First Floor. C2, Wadia international Centre, Pandurang Budhikar Marg. Weorll, Mumbai - 400 025, india, 
TEL: (022) 4325-5164, FAX : (022) 4325-5199, EMAIL :customerservice@axismt.com, WEBSITE : www.axismi.com, 

EASYCALL: 1800 221 322 ADDITIONAL CONTACT NUMBER : 8108622211 
* Fri, 08 May 2020 

https: //epaper. freepressjournal. in/c/51711266 

  

(® RAJ OIL MILLS LIMITED 
OWN LISMRMMROOTPLESG714 Ages Oe 24-20 BELLASIS ROAD MUMBAI - (2008 

5 

  

‘The Members, 
Raj Ol Mills Limited 
Thisis with reference tothe 17th Annual Report the Raj Oil Mills Limited 
(The Company) forthe Financial Year 208-19 sentto you on 30th August 
2019 trough E-mails and on O6th September, 2019 by courier, at your 
Tegistered address, whose emai address were not avaiable inthe records 
‘ofthe Company Registrar and Share Transfer Agent. 
In content othe captioned matter, we wish to inform that he Company has nadvertently missed out o include the following information inthe 
17th Annual Report ofthe Company. 
1. TOTAL FEES PAID TO THE STATUTORY AUDITOR 

The detais ofthe fe paid {o Kailash Chand Jain & Co. Chartered 
‘Accountants, Statuioy Auditors of the Company during the financial 
‘Year 2018-19.a7e as follows 

Si No. Partulars     ‘Amount in RS: 

  

      

      

1.__| AS Statutory Auditor 750,000 
2. As Tax Aucitor& other Tax related matters | 2.00,000 
3. Other services 50,000 

Toial | 10,00,000 
    

“Paymenis fo the audiors comprises (net of GST input lax credit, where 
‘appicabley 
2, CERTIFICATE OF NON-OISQUALIFICATION OF DIRECTORS 

CERTIFICATE OF NON-DISQUALIFICATION OF DIRECTORS 
{Pursuant to Reguaton 34(3) and Schedule V Para C clause (10) (ofthe 
SEB| Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulatons, 2015] 
1, 
‘The Members of 
Raj Ol Mis Limiod, 
224-230, Belasis Road, 
‘Mumba 400 008 
We have examined the relevant registers, records, forms, retums and 
‘iscosures received from the Raj Os Mis Limited (hereinafter refered as 
"The Company) having CIN: L1S142MH2001PLC133714_ and having 
registered offce at 224-290, Bellasis Road, Mumba’- 400 008, produced 
before us by the Company for the purpose of issuing this Certincae, in 
‘accontance wit the Regulation 34(3) read with Schedule V Para-C Sub 
Cause 10() ofthe Secures Exchange Boacd af India (Listng Obigatons 
‘and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the 
verifications, including Directors Identification Number (DIN) status atthe 
portal www.mca.gov.in as considered necessary and explanations 
furnished fo us by the Company and the respective Orectors, we hereby 
certly and confirm that none ofthe Dieectors on the Boa ofthe Company 
as statedbelow have been debarred or dsqualifed rom being appointed or 
continuing as Directors of Companies by the Secures and Exchange 
Board of india, Ministry of Corporate Afairs, or any such other Stataory 
‘Authority as on the nancial yearendedon March 31,2019, 

   

     

     

  

.No./DIN Name Date of 
Appointment 

(00254202 | Parvez Shafee Ahmed Shaikh | 04/0521 
‘08003749 | Sufjan Abdul Razak Maknoja 
00086882 | Botan Jamshed iri owi0si20%8 

[4 [p0339606 | AbduigacrShatatali Chaudhary | 04/05/2018 
Ensuring the eigily forthe appointment continuity of every Drecoron 
the Board isthe responsitilty ofthe management ofthe Company. Our 
responsibilty i o express an opinion on these based on our verification. 
This cetfcale is nether an assurance as to the future Wabilty of the 
Company nor ofthe efcienc orefecveness with whic the management 
has conducted te afars ofthe Company. 
Thanking You 
For Amit R. Dadheech& Associates 
SD. 
‘Amit R. Dadheech 
Company Secretary 
M,No, 22689, CP: 8952 
UUDIN; A0228898000203036 

0 contained in the 17th Annual Repor for fnancal year 
1 Bremains unchanged. Inconveriencecausedis sincerely regetied 

For Raj Oi Mills Limited 
SDL 
‘Ankit Kumar Jain 
Company Secretary 
Date: 07.05.2020, 

‘ow05/20%8 
i 
2 
3 
      

  

    

  

  
  

      
 


